
 

Principal Center Investigators: 

University of Haifa:                                                             University of Hamburg:   
 
Prof. Eli Salzberger, Faculty of Law and Center Director             Prof. Dr. Florian Jessberger, Faculty of Law 
Prof. Gad Barzilai, Faculty of Law                                             Prof. Dr. Stefan Oeter, Faculty of Law 
Prof. Amnon Reichman, Faculty of Law                                     Prof. Dr. Hans-Henrich Trute, Faculty of Law 
Prof. Deborah Shmueli, Department of Geography and              Prof. Dr. Stefan Voigt, Faculty of Law 
       Environmental Studies 

   
Room 1013 Terrace (Ha’Madrega) building, University of Haifa, Mount Carmel, Haifa 31905 

http://minervaextremelaw.haifa.ac.il 
 

Cyber Regulation, Policy and Theory 

Visiting fellows workshop – University of Haifa 

June 30, 2016 – July 17, 2016 

 

Final Program: 

 

First session – Thursday, June 30, 2016 

10:30 – 11:30 – Prof. Amnon Reichmen, University of Haifa, Introduction and explanation 

about Minerva Center for the Rule of Law under Extreme Conditions' cyber regulation research 

 

11:30 – 12:30 – Adv. Nicolo Bussolati, University of Amsterdam, “Application of Traditional 

Modes of Liability for Participation in “Digital” Criminal Organizations” 

 

12:30 – 14:00 – Lunch 

 

14:00 – 15:00 – Prof. Ronnen Avraham, University of Texas & Tel-Aviv University, “Legal 

Aspects of End-User Liability to Emerging Cyber-Security Harms” 

 

15:00 – 16:00 – Adv. Ido Kilovaty, Yale Law School, Center for Global Legal Challenges, 

“Direct Participation in "Hacktivities" - Targeting Private Contractors and Civilians in 

Cyberspace under the Law of Armed Conflict” 

 

 

Second session – Monday, July 4, 2016 

(Short day) 

10:30 – 10:45 – Gathering.  

 

10:45 – 11:45 – Adv. Gilad Yadin, University of Haifa, “Virtual Reality Intrusion” 

 

12:00 – 13:00 - Dr. Yafit Lev-Aretz, New-York University, Information Law Institute in New 

York University School of Law, “Data Philanthropy” 
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Third session – Monday, July 11, 2016 

(Long day) 

11:00 – 12:00 – Prof. Michal Gal, University of Haifa, “Access to Information of Big Data 

Behemoths”. 

 

12:10 – 13:10 – Dr. Myriam Feinberg, University of Haifa, “'Beyond the state - regulation of 

online incitement to terrorism and the Role of non-state actors in France and Israel”. 

 

13:10 – 14:00 – Light Lunch 

 

14:00 – 15:00 – Adv.  Karni Chagal, University of Haifa. “Don't Judge Me, I'm an Algorithm - 

What Legal Liability Rules Apply to the Actions of Robots and Algorithms?” 

 

15:10 – 16:10 – Adv. Deborah Housen-Couriel, University of Haifa (tbc), "Cyber Security 

Preparedness through Regulation: A Comparative Study" 

 

16:20 – 17:20 - Dr. Eldar Haber, University of Haifa, "The Right to Be Forgotten" 

 

18:00 – 20:00 – Dinner 

 

Fourth session – Sunday, July 17, 2016 

10:30 – 11:30 – Adv. Ganit Ashkenazi, University of Haifa, “The Modern Data Titans – Will 

Encouraging Competition Between Them Solve the Social Welfare Problems Arising?” 

 

11:30 – 12:30 – Dr. Tomer Shadmy, Bar-Ilan University, “Participating in the Design of Social 

Media Networks’ Algorithms as Application of Political Rights for the Cyber Age”. 

 

12:30 – 14:00 – Lunch 

 

14:00 – 15:00 – Dr. Nizan Geslevich Packin, city university of New York, “Financial 

Institutions and Cyber Security: Too Big To Fail, 2.0?” 

 

15:00 – 16:00 – Adv. Sharon Adler, “Potential Advantages, Possibilities and Limitations to 

Adopting Certain Public‐Private Partnership Models in Cyber Security in Israel" 
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Participants in the Workshop 

 

1. Prof. Niva Elkin-Koren - elkiniva@research.haifa.ac.il  

2. Prof. Amnon Reichman - reichman@research.haifa.ac.il  

3. Prof. Ronen Avraham - ravraham@law.utexas.edu  

4. Prof. Michal Gal - mgal@univ.haifa.ac.il  

5. Prof. Tal Zarsky - tzarsky@law.haifa.ac.il  

6. Dr. Sharon Bar-Ziv - sharon.barziv@gmail.com  

7. Dr. Nizan Geslevich Packin - nizan20@gmail.com  

8. Dr. Eldar Haber - eldarhaber@hotmail.com  

9. Dr. Myriam Feinberg - Myriam.ap@gmail.com  

10. Dr. Yafit Lev-Aretz - lev.aretz@gmail.com  

11. Dr. Tomer Shadmy - tomer_shadmy@gmail.com  

12. Adv. Sharon Adler - sharon@adlerlawgroup.co.il  

13. Adv. Ganit Ashkenazi - ganit@marvell.com  

14. Adv. Nicolo Bussolati - n.bussolati@uva.nl  

15. Adv. Karni Alexandra Chagal - karni111@gmail.com  

16. Adv. Sharon Herman-Hezroni - s16haron@gmail.com  

17. Adv. Deborah Housen Couriel - deborah@cyberregstrategies.net  

18. Adv. Dalit Ken-Dror Feldman - dalitkd@gmail.com  

19. Adv. Ido Kilovaty - ik292@georgetown.edu  

20. Adv. Rotem Medzini - rmedzini@gmail.com  

21. Adv. Ido Rosenzweig – ido.rose@gmail.com  

22. Adv. Gilad Yadin - gilad@yadin.com  
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